
RESOLUTION RA/CRA-2021-02 

A RESOLUTION OF THE RENEW ARLINGTON 

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("RA/CRA") 

APPROVING THE ALLOCATION AND TRANSFER WITHIN 

THE FY 2020/2021 BUDGET OF $1,302,266 FROM 

UNALLOCATED PLAN AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES TO 

PLAN AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES TO BE USED FOR 

THE RENEW ARLINGTON MANDATORY COMPLIANCE 

GRANT PROGRAM; ADOPTING A FY 2020/2021 AMENDED 

AND RESTATED BUDGET; DIRECTING THAT 

INVESTMENT POOL EARNINGS AND EXCESS FUNDS BE 

ALLOCATED TO THE MANDATORY COMPLIANCE GRANT 

PROGRAM; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Sec.106.346, Ordinance Code, additional revenues 

received by a CRA Trust Fund during a fiscal year, in a not-to-exceed amount of $100,000, are 

automatically appropriated to the applicable CRA Board's Unallocated Plan Authorized 

Expenditures within the Plan Authorized Expenditures Category of the Approved CRA Budget 

without further Council approval; and 

WHEREAS, there is $1,302,266 remaining in the FY 2020/2021 RA/CRA budget line 

item "Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures" and the Board desires to allocate this remaining 

funding; and 

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2021, the RA/ CRA Advisory Board approved the transfer of the 

remaining $1,302,266 to the existing Mandatory Compliance Grant Program and approved the FY 

2020/2021 Amended and Restated Budget with a unanimous vote of 7-0 and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Sec. 106.341, Ordinance Code, the RA/CRA Agency 

Board has been given the authority to allocate and transfer funds from "Unallocated Plan 

1 

5 



WITNESS: 

~~-.....-----+-=-
Print 

Authorized Expenditures" to existing or new Plan Authorized Expenditures without further 

Council approval; now therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the RA/CRA: 

Section 1. Allocation. Pursuant to Sec. 106.341, Ordinance Code, the RNCRA 

allocates an additional $1,302,266 to the Renew Arlington Mandatory Compliance Grant Program 

from "Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures" to existing Plan Capital Projects, without 

further Council approval. 

Section. 2. Revenue Transfer. Pursuant to Sec. 106.344, Ordinance Code, a CRA 

Budget Transfer Form is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

Section 3. Approval of the Amended and Restated Budget. The FY 2020/2021 

Amended and Restated Budget attached hereto as Exhibit B is hereby adopted by the RNCRA. 

Section 4. Direction of Investment Pool Earnings. All investment pool earnings 

generated from December 1, 2020 through FY end 2020/2021 shall be obligated to the Mandatory 

Compliance Grant Program. 

Section 5. Direction of Excess Funds. Funds remaining after all obligations have 

been paid in the RNCRA Trust Fund for FY 2020/2021, shall be obligated to' the Mandatory 

Compliance Grant Program for FY 2021/2022. 

Section 6. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon a majority 

vote of the RNCRA and upon execution by the Chair. 

RENEW ARLINGTON 
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

..i{::;::L,~ ewby ,AcJi"3
J,</---- Date signed: (R - ;;>,;).-@:> l 

VOTE: In Favor: I~ Opposed: 0 Abstained: C) 

2 

6 



~ ROYAL ~ 

~~;
Office of General Counsel 

GC·#1437158·V2·RA_Reso_2021-02_Amend_Restate_Buddocx.docx 

3 

7 



CRA Budget Transfer Form 
City of Jacksonville, Florida 

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

Renew Arlin.9.ton 
Name of Community Redevelopment Agency 

No 
Plan Capital Project ( Yes or No) 

(if applicable fill out CAA Capital Project Form) Council District (s) 

Description of Expenditure Request: 

There is currently $1 ,302,266 ln FY20/21 Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures. The purpose of this request is to allocate the currant balance ol Unallocated Plan Authorized 
jExpendilures to the Mandatory Compliance Grant Program. 

$1,302,266.00 TBD TBD 
Total Amount of Expenditure Request Anticipated Expenditure Commencement Date Anticipated Expenditure Complelion Date 

549006 $1,302,266.00 
Applicable Approved CAA Budget Line Item For Expenditure Available Funds in Approved CRA Budget line Item 

(X) 

Dale Rec'd. Dale Fwd. 

I lj/J[p/Jt 

BUDGET OFFICE ACCOUNTING DIVISION 

Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Budget Officer Approval 

l:rJ--;y1 

Date Rec'd. I Dale Fwd. Comptroller Approval 

;;o 
CD Budget Office and Accounting approval required tp verify available funds and for any necessary finance ac.tivily / line 
CJ) 

0 

s. o· 
::J CAA BOARD APPROVAL 
;;o 
)> 

Date Rec'd. Dale Fwd. CAA Board Chair Approval0 $1.~_02,266.00 
-u ;;o Expendilure Amount Approved by CRA Boardl"'1Q) )> ll.)- '6 ,~ 1It -).~,).,
CON m 
CD OX 
_., N ::; FA/CFA 2<;21-o;z 6-~~-~ I 
o _., o' 

I -· CAA Board Resolution Number Resolution Date -or+ 
NN)> 

https://1.~_02,266.00
https://1,302,266.00
https://1,302,266.00


CRA Budget Transfer Line Item Detail • This element ol the account siring 1s tilled project bul li houses both projects and graols. 

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line Items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.) 

. -- . --,-- ·•-----D 
Rov 

Fund TIiie Exp Activity/ Grant/ Project TIiie Una 11am I Account lltle Amount 

EXP Renew Arlington CAA Trust Renew Arlington CAA Unallocated Plan 
Trust Fund Aulhorized Expenditures 51,302,266.00Fund Aulh Exa 

Renew A11iug,OH eR'"' 'fltl:'ll A_ci : t!IQ!l-!! I18i't1:)1mlr-Oi:!::llutl Fl:IilREV -~ I:! = if.5d#½3 

Accounllng Codes 

Fund Center Account Project• Acllvlty 

10806 191021 549006 000000 00001650 

... ,,.,,., ----

lnletiund Future 

00000 0000000 

I/. 

TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line ilems are being appropriated.) 

Rev 
B<o 

EXP 

-RE't" 

I 
I 
! 

,uu:,,, ... ~,uv-.,...32.00 

Fundli!le Acllvily I Grant I Proje<:t lltle Line llom / Account Trtla Amount 
Renew Arlington CAA Trust 

Mandatory Compliance Granl Program Misc. Non~Departmental 
51,302,266.00Fund Expenditures 

~fHlh Arti,tglo11 GR~. ~rusl ·ngtoo-eRA tj1rnnoca1ca Plan 
Aulft-Exp , , 

Accounting Codes 

Fund Center Account Profect• Acllvlly 

10806 105160 549045 000000 00001285 

....._.. _,. 

lnterfund Fulure 

00000 0000000 

.. 
\ 

co 

~ 
(/) 

0 
c 
g: 
:::, 

~ 
0 

"U :;iJ 
w )>
co"' m
CD OX

"' o _.._ "' ::;cr -. b;::;: 
"'"' )> 



ARLINGTON CRA TRUST 
FUND 10806 

FY 20/21 AMENDED & RESTATED BUDGET 

FY 20/21 
FY 20/21 AMENDED& 

APPROVED RESTATED 
BUDGET BUDGET 

REVENUES 

Property Taxes $ 1,660,519 $ 1,660,519 (A) 
Investment Pool Earnings $ $ 

Total Revenues $ 1,660,519 $ 1,660,519 

EXPENDITURES 

Administrative Expenses 
Professional and Contractual Services 
(not "Plan Professional Services") 
Salaries Part Time 
Medicare Tax 
Travel 
Local Mileage 
OGC Internal Service 
General Liability Insurance 
Advertising and Promotion 
Office Supplies 
Employee Training 
Dues, subscriptions 
Supervision Allocation 
Annual Independent Audit 

Total Administrative Expenses 

$ 1,000 
75,000 

1,088 
250 
650 

25,000 
345 

3,000 
500 

1,100 
342 

97,478 
2,500 

$ 208,253 

$ 1,000 
75,000 

1,088 
250 
650 

25,000 
345 

3,000 
500 

1,100 
342 

97,478 
2,500 

$ 208,253 

(B) 

Financial Obligations 
Total Financial Obligations 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

Future Years Debi Reduction 
Total Future Years Debt Reduction 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

Plan Authorized Expenditures 
Arlington Road Restriping 
Mandatory Compliance Grant Program 
Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures 

Total Plan Authorized Expenditures 

$ 

1,452,266 
$ 1,452,266 

$ 150,000 
1,302,266 

$ 1,452,266 

(C) 
(D) 

Total Expenditures $ 1,660,519 $ 1,660,519 

(A) FY20/21 revenues as of July 1st. 
(B) Provided by Budget Office. 
(C) Approved per Resolution RA/CRA-2021-01. Funding covers Phase I, from University Blvd to Cesery Road. 
(D) Resolution RA/CRA-2017-04 authorized Program and Ordinance 2017-504 appropriated $50,000. RA/CRA-2019-04 
amended the FY18/19 Budget and transferred an additional $684,275 to the Program. RA/CRA-2019-06 allocated an 
additional $41 ,343.27. RA/CRA-2020-03 changed the name of the Project from Facade Grant Program to Mandatory 
Compliance Grant Program and allocated an addit ional $1 M to the Program. RA/CRA-2020-04 allocated an additional 
$279,874.01 to the Program. With pending allocation, total balance would be $3,334,192.46. 

RA CRA FY 20/21 Amended and Restated Budget Page 1 of 1 
Exhibit B 

10 Resolution RA/CRA-2021 -02 
Page 1 of 1 




